

Privacy Policy and Collection Statement

1. Introduction

Heyfield Wetlands ("we," "us," "our") is committed to protecting your privacy and the confidentiality of your personal information in accordance with the Australian Privacy Principles under the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, store, and disclose personal information that you provide to us through our website, [https://www.heyfieldwetlands.org.au/] (the "Site").

2. What Information We Collect

We may collect personal information when you:

- Subscribe to our newsletter
- Donate to our cause
- Volunteer or participate in our programs
- Contact us through the Site

This information may include your name, email address, mailing address, phone number, and payment information.

3. How We Use Your Information

The personal information we collect may be used for the following purposes:

- Communicating with you about our programs and events
- Processing donations or other transactions
- Responding to your inquiries
- Complying with legal and regulatory obligations
- Improving the functionality of our Site

We will not use or disclose your personal information for any other purpose unless required or permitted by law or with your consent.

4. Data Security

We are committed to ensuring the security of your personal information. We implement appropriate physical, electronic, and managerial measures to safeguard the information we collect online.

5. Sharing of Information

We do not sell, rent, or trade personal information to third parties. However, we may disclose your information to:

- Third-party service providers that assist us in operating our Site or processing transactions (e.g., payment processors)
- Regulatory bodies or law enforcement agencies when required by law

6. Access to and Correction of Information

You may request access to or correction of the personal information we hold about you by contacting us at [https://www.heyfieldwetlands.org.au/]. We will respond to your request within a reasonable period.

7. Changes to Our Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to amend this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be effective when posted on the Site. We encourage you to review this policy periodically.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy, please contact us at: Email: [https://www.heyfieldwetlands.org.au/]

Mail: [Heyfield Wetlands, 1A MacFarlane Street, Heyfield VICTORIA 3858 Australia]